FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04,

04-16-2001



101675036

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

30

3.30.01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Keware Technologies, LLC	1/31/01			
Formerly	75676044			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other limited liability compar	ny			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Homeseer Technologies, L	LC			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 109 Powder Hill Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Bedford	New Hampshire 03110			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
X Other limited liability company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
12/2001 DBYRNE 00000043 75676044 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 25.00 OP	-			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0504

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name	Mark A. Wright,	Esquire		
Address (line 1)	McLane Law Firm	n		
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 326			
Address (line 4)	Manchester, NH	03105-0326		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (603) 628-1311				
Name	Mark A. Wright, Esc			
Address (line 1)	McLane Law Firm			
Address (line 2)	900 Elm Street			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 326			
Address (line 4)	Manchester, NH 03	105-0326		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
75-676,0	lemark Application Num		tration Number(s)	
73-676,0	(44)	2,432,224		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
Method o Deposit A		nclosed X Deposit Account		
		additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# N/A	
		Deposit Account Number:		
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Wright, Esquire	Signature	3/16/01	
ivanie i	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0505

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

JAN 3 1 2001
WILLIAM & GARDNER
NEW HAMPSHIRE
SECRETARY OF STATE

**OF** 

## KEWARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

THIS Certificate of Amendment is made and filed pursuant to New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated Chapter 304-C, Section 13.

The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing Article FIRST thereof to read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is HOMESEER

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

The Certificate of Formation is hereby ratified and confirmed in all other respects.

Dated: /-

Richard J. Helmke, Sole Member

and Manager

H:\DATA\5\58527\jeh\CERTAMND.DOC January 10, 2001

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0506